242489

CH \$40.0

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Bank of Canada		04/17/2008	Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Objectif Lune Inc.	
Street Address:	2030, Pie-IX Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Montreal, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H1V 2C8	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2424896	PLANETPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)415-2559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: yates@dowellpc.com

Correspondent Name: Yates Dowell

Address Line 1: 2111 Eisenhower Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 406

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Dowell & Dowell, PC
Address Line 1: 2111 Eisenhower Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 406

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

REEL: 003773 FRAME: 0364

TRADEMARK

900105961

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. Yates Dowell, III
Signature:	/ayd/
Date:	05/07/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=File0001#page1.tif source=File0002#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003773 FRAME: 0365



TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE

TO:

The Registrar of Trade-marks
Canadian intellectual Property Office

The Registrar of Trade-marks
United-States Patent and Trademark Office

AND

Objectif Lune Inc. 2030, Pie-IX Blvd Suite 500 Montreal (Qc) H1V 2C8

- I, the undersigned, Jean Bernard Ruggieri, Manager of the National Bank of Canada, having a place of business at 600, de La Gauchetière Street West, Main Floor, in Montreal, province of Quebec, Canada, H3B 4L2, hereby declare and affirm that:
- 1. As Manager, I am legally authorized to act on behalf of the National Bank of Canada (the "Bank");
- 2. The Bank recorded, with the Registrar of Trade-marks of the Canadian Intellectual Property Office, and with the Registrar of Trade-marks of the United-States Patent and Trade-mark Office, Security Interests on trade-marks owned by Objectif Lune Inc., 2030, Pie-IX Blvd, Suite 500, Montreal, province of Quebec, H1V 2C8, details of which are as follows:

Canadian trade-mark: PLANETPRESS Registration number: TMA 542,356

Date Security interest was recorded: September 21, 2004

United-States trade-mark: PLANETPRESS

Registration number: 2,424,896

Date Security Interest was recorded: April 29, 2005

Reel/Frame: 3110/0487

National Bank Tower 600 de la Gouchebère Syleet West Gebund Disor Montréel, Québec 1438 412 Fax: (\$141.394-8043

◉



- 3. As of April 17, 2008, the Bank released the Security Interests it held in both the Canadian and United-States trade-marks, including the recorded Security Interests described in paragraph 2, above;
- 4. Objectif Lune Inc. is hereby authorised to apply for the recordation of the release of the Security Interest for both the Canadian and United-States trade-marks;
- 5. This Release is being executed nunc pro tunc and is effective as of April 17, 2008.

And I have signed this 5th day of May 2008 in Montreal province of Quebec.

Jean Bernard Ruggieri -Manager

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003773 FRAME: 0367

RECORDED: 05/07/2008